Total - 17,240 - - - 17,240

CEPU COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION

QUEENSLAND COMMUNICATION DIVISION

47

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements

For the period ended 24 October 2022

Note 14. Financial Instruments (cont’d)

Note 14B. Liquidity risk (cont’d)

Lease liability maturity 31 March 2022

On Demand

<1 year
$

1-2 years
$

2-5 years
$

>5 years
$

Total
$

Photocopier - 12,525 10,865 - - 23,390

Phone System - 2,960 - - - 2,960

Total - 15,485 10,865 - - 26,350

Note 14C.  Market risk

Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the
reporting period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of
fixed rate financial instruments. The branch is exposed to earnings volatility on floating rate investments.
The financial instruments that expose the Branch to interest rate risk are limited to cash on hand.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 24 October 2022

Effective Weighted Average Interest rate

24 October 2022 31 March 2022 24 October 2022 31 March 2022

% % $ $

Floating Interest Rate

Cash and cash equivalents 2.85 0.70 4,412,728 491,042

Risk Variable
Change in risk variable

%

Effect on

Profit and loss
$

Equity
$

Interest rate risk +1% 169,890 169,890

Interest rate risk -1% 81,635 81,635

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 31 March 2022

Risk Variable
Change in risk variable

%

Effect on

Profit and loss
$

Equity
$

Interest rate risk +1% 8,342 8,342

Interest rate risk -1% (1,473) (1,473)

CEPU COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION

QUEENSLAND COMMUNICATION DIVISION

48

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements

For the period ended 24 October 2022

Note 14. Financial Instruments (cont’d)

Note 14C. Market risk (cont’d)

Price risk

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices of securities held.

Note 15. Fair value measurement

Note 15A. Financial assets and liabilities

Management of the reporting unit assessed that cash; trade receivables and trade payables